03-21-2002 RECORDA

10/019546 U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2818-76

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

102025764

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Claudio CAVAZZA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
/ / /	Name: Sigma-Tau HealthScience S.p.A		
$\alpha 1/\alpha 2/\alpha 1$	Internal Address:		
01/03/02	Street Address: Via Treviso, Pomezia		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	G: D		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Rome		
Assignment	State/Country: Italy		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: 4-00040		
Execution Date: December 17, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: January 3, 2002		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) unknown	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$		
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:	O THE CO. It is a second to the second and the shares are		
O. A.I.I. N. O.Y. I.I. D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter		
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
8 th Floor			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$\rho \wedge \rho $		
II de l	January 2, 2002		
Arthur R. Crawford	January 3, 2002		
1	nature / Date		
Reg. No. 25,327 Total number of pages including origi	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
01/10 2002 MNGUYEH 00000037 10019546			
\			
08 FC:581 40.00 OP			
<i>,</i>			

589596

PATENT REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0886

			Case No	
	AS	SIGNMENT OF U.S. I	PATENT RIGHTS	
(Inventors)	Claudio CAVAZ	ZA – Piazza Campitelli, 2	00186 Rome – Italy	
	la consid		delles (\$4.00) and other read and valuable	
	considerations pa		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and o	
(Assignee)		IlthScience S.p.A		
(Address)		a Treviso, 4 – 00040 Pomezia (Rome) – Italy		
(Title)	(hereinafter designation the United States applications for p	gnated as the Assignee) the s, its territories, dependen- patent and any Letters Pat	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for cies and possessions in the invention, and all ent which may be granted therefore, known as	
(Title)	(Title) "Composition for the prevention of muscle fatigue and skeletal muscle adaptati			
to strenuous exercise" for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application f patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No				
		acknowledges an obligati me the invention was made	on of assignment of this invention to said de.	
may deem nowith claims of agreements. The	ecessary or expedi or provisions of the undersigned agree	ent and further to perform International Convention (s) to perform all affirmati	nection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar we acts which may be necessary to obtain a	
grant of a va	lid United States p	atent to the Assignee.		
and all Letter continuing ar covenants th	rs Patent of the Un oplications thereof at he has (they hav	ited States resulting from to the said Assignee, as A	c(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ment in conflict herewith.	
this assignme	ent any further ider		ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with n of this document.	
ln wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
-	1. 17 0001		ali Wien	
Date Decem	ber 17, 2001	Signature of inventor	Christian	
Date		Signature of inventor _		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

264637